SOCIETY OF REGISTERED SAFETY OFFICERS Correspondence Address: P.O. Box 482, Fo Tan Post Office, Fo Tan, N.T., Hong Kong. 註冊安全主任協會

Our Ref.: SRSO/2021/AGM/001

Notice of the 30th Annual General Meeting (AGM)

Notice is hereby given that the 30th Annual General Meeting of the Society of Registered Safety officers will be held online via Zoom on Friday, 18 June 2021 (Friday) at 7:30 pm for the following purposes:

- 1. To receive and confirm the Minutes of the 29th AGM.
- 2. To receive and adopt the Annual report of the Executive Council for Session 2020/2021,
- 3. To receive and adopt the Financial Report of the Society for Session 2020/2021,
- 4. To appoint the Honourable Auditor for 2021.

Dated this the 18 May 2021

By order of the Executive Council

Tiger Wong

Hon. Secretary

Society of Registered Safety Officers

TELLOS SHEET OF SHEET

SOCIETY OF REGISTERED SAFETY OFFICERS

Correspondence Address: P.O. Box 482, Fo Tan Post Office, Fo Tan, N.T., Hong Kong. 註冊安全主任協會

Our Ref.:SRSO/2021/AGM/001

Annual General Meeting 2021

(18 June 2021 at 7:30 pm via Zoom)

То:	Tiger WONG Hon. Secretary, SRSO	
Fax or mail:	: 2258 0275 / srso@srso.org.l	nk
	Proxy	
	(Membership No.: of member)) authorize (name of representative)
Holder of HK	ID No.:	_ to represent me to attend the captioned
AGM and vot	e in the meeting on my behalf.	
Signed by		Tel.:
		Mobile:
		E-Mail:
Member		
Date :		

Remarks:

If you would like Mr. Tiger WONG, Hon Secretary of the Society to be your representative, please only fill in your name, membership number & sign. Thereafter fax the signed form to Fax or email: 2258 0275 / srso@srso.org.hk.